 The CM-DIO-40 is a universal 32 input plus 32
output discrete VMEbus board. This professional
module incorporates features most demanded in
first class military and industrial applications.
 All input channels feature overvoltage protection,
galvanic isolation, rectifier & filter and easy configu-
ration for a wide range of AC/DC voltage levels.
 All output channels can be factory fitted to support

SOFTWARE SUPPORT
DOCUMENTATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Computer
INDUSTRIAL (I):
Manufactured with Industrial range plastic or ceramic IC’s rated for -40 (-25) to +85 ºC.
Continuous module operation from -20 to +75 ºC. Class II industrial quality connectors.
MILITARY-RUGGED (R+):
Implements ceramic IC’s rated from -55 to +125 ºC. Class I MIL-C-55302 connectors.
Conduction cooled PCB. Board operation from -40 to +85 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
MILITARY-STD-883 (883):
Manufactured with conduction cooled PCB and MIL-STD-883 B/C qualified military
ceramic parts (-55 to +125 ºC). Class I MIL-C-55302 military connectors. MIL-R-39016
Relays. Continuous board operation range from -50 to +90 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
Wind River Systems VxWorks Tornado
The CM-DIO-40 is supported by VxWorks Tornado. This operating system is ideal for
developing real time software in UNIX environments. A complete “C” language driver in
source code is available at low cost. Drivers include a floppy disk and user´s manual.
Microtec MCC-68K Drivers
A “C” language source code driver written for the popular MCC-68K cross-compiler from
Microtec is also available. This low cost option is intended for using a PC as host.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied upon request.
LEVEL 1, CM-DIO-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software develop-
ment.
CM-DIO-40 /I /O /T /M
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
 32 input plus 32 output channels per board.
 3 to 300 VRMS AC/DC input range.
 AC/DC output levels up to 400 V @ 1 Amp.
 Supports 11 different output devices: Relays,
Optocouplers, Photo-MOS, SSRs, Power
MOSFET, Triacs, Thyristor, TTL, etc.
 Full galvanic isolation > 1000 V on all inputs.
 Four galvanic isolated output device versions.
 Overvoltage input protection per channel.
 64 LED indicators on front panel show all
I/O channel ON-OFF status.
 Input Change Detector samples and compares
input channels and asserts interrupts on any
level change. I (1-7) VMEbus Interrupter.
 Discrete I/O signals via 160 pin VME64x
connectors on front panel and P2.
 Input/Output channel Built-In-Test capability
allows testing all module TTL chips.
 Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-883 versions.
 IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via front panel
and military P1101.2 wedge-lock mechanics.
 Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
 Low power CMOS design.
 Extensive software support.
 Extremely simple programming.
 Excellent price/performance ratio.
 Two year guarantee.
 -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
 MIL-STD-883 FPGAs and TTL chips.
 MIL-C-55302 Class I Connectors.
 MIL-R-39016 Relays in MIL-883 version.
 No PCB tracks in external layers.
 MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
(Temperature and Altitude).
 MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
(Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
 MIL-STD-810 D Shock and Vibration
(Methods 514 & 516).
 MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust

SOFTWARE SUPPORT
DOCUMENTATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Computer
INDUSTRIAL (I):
Manufactured with Industrial range plastic or ceramic IC’s rated for -40 (-25) to +85 ºC.
Continuous module operation from -20 to +75 ºC. Class II industrial quality connectors.
MILITARY-RUGGED (R+):
Implements ceramic IC’s rated from -55 to +125 ºC. Class I MIL-C-55302 connectors.
Conduction cooled PCB. Board operation from -40 to +85 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
MILITARY-STD-883 (883):
Manufactured with conduction cooled PCB and MIL-STD-883 B/C qualified military
ceramic parts (-55 to +125 ºC). Class I MIL-C-55302 military connectors. MIL-R-39016
Relays. Continuous board operation range from -50 to +90 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
Wind River Systems VxWorks Tornado
The CM-DIO-40 is supported by VxWorks Tornado. This operating system is ideal for
developing real time software in UNIX environments. A complete “C” language driver in
source code is available at low cost. Drivers include a floppy disk and user´s manual.
Microtec MCC-68K Drivers
A “C” language source code driver written for the popular MCC-68K cross-compiler from
Microtec is also available. This low cost option is intended for using a PC as host.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied upon request.
LEVEL 1, CM-DIO-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software develop-
ment.
CM-DIO-40 /I /O /T /M
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
 32 input plus 32 output channels per board.
 3 to 300 VRMS AC/DC input range.
 AC/DC output levels up to 400 V @ 1 Amp.
 Supports 11 different output devices: Relays,
Optocouplers, Photo-MOS, SSRs, Power
MOSFET, Triacs, Thyristor, TTL, etc.
 Full galvanic isolation > 1000 V on all inputs.
 Four galvanic isolated output device versions.
 Overvoltage input protection per channel.
 64 LED indicators on front panel show all
I/O channel ON-OFF status.
 Input Change Detector samples and compares
input channels and asserts interrupts on any
level change. I (1-7) VMEbus Interrupter.
 Discrete I/O signals via 160 pin VME64x
connectors on front panel and P2.
 Input/Output channel Built-In-Test capability
allows testing all module TTL chips.
 Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-883 versions.
 IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via front panel
and military P1101.2 wedge-lock mechanics.
 Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
 Low power CMOS design.
 Extensive software support.
 Extremely simple programming.
 Excellent price/performance ratio.
 Two year guarantee.
 -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
 MIL-STD-883 FPGAs and TTL chips.
 MIL-C-55302 Class I Connectors.
 MIL-R-39016 Relays in MIL-883 version.
 No PCB tracks in external layers.
 MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
(Temperature and Altitude).
 MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
(Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
 MIL-STD-810 D Shock and Vibration
(Methods 514 & 516).
 MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust

SOFTWARE SUPPORT
DOCUMENTATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Computer
INDUSTRIAL (I):
Manufactured with Industrial range plastic or ceramic IC’s rated for -40 (-25) to +85 ºC.
Continuous module operation from -20 to +75 ºC. Class II industrial quality connectors.
MILITARY-RUGGED (R+):
Implements ceramic IC’s rated from -55 to +125 ºC. Class I MIL-C-55302 connectors.
Conduction cooled PCB. Board operation from -40 to +85 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
MILITARY-STD-883 (883):
Manufactured with conduction cooled PCB and MIL-STD-883 B/C qualified military
ceramic parts (-55 to +125 ºC). Class I MIL-C-55302 military connectors. MIL-R-39016
Relays. Continuous board operation range from -50 to +90 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
Wind River Systems VxWorks Tornado
The CM-DIO-40 is supported by VxWorks Tornado. This operating system is ideal for
developing real time software in UNIX environments. A complete “C” language driver in
source code is available at low cost. Drivers include a floppy disk and user´s manual.
Microtec MCC-68K Drivers
A “C” language source code driver written for the popular MCC-68K cross-compiler from
Microtec is also available. This low cost option is intended for using a PC as host.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied upon request.
LEVEL 1, CM-DIO-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software develop-
ment.
CM-DIO-40 /I /O /T /M
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
 32 input plus 32 output channels per board.
 3 to 300 VRMS AC/DC input range.
 AC/DC output levels up to 400 V @ 1 Amp.
 Supports 11 different output devices: Relays,
Optocouplers, Photo-MOS, SSRs, Power
MOSFET, Triacs, Thyristor, TTL, etc.
 Full galvanic isolation > 1000 V on all inputs.
 Four galvanic isolated output device versions.
 Overvoltage input protection per channel.
 64 LED indicators on front panel show all
I/O channel ON-OFF status.
 Input Change Detector samples and compares
input channels and asserts interrupts on any
level change. I (1-7) VMEbus Interrupter.
 Discrete I/O signals via 160 pin VME64x
connectors on front panel and P2.
 Input/Output channel Built-In-Test capability
allows testing all module TTL chips.
 Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-883 versions.
 IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via front panel
and military P1101.2 wedge-lock mechanics.
 Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
 Low power CMOS design.
 Extensive software support.
 Extremely simple programming.
 Excellent price/performance ratio.
 Two year guarantee.
 -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
 MIL-STD-883 FPGAs and TTL chips.
 MIL-C-55302 Class I Connectors.
 MIL-R-39016 Relays in MIL-883 version.
 No PCB tracks in external layers.
 MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
(Temperature and Altitude).
 MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
(Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
 MIL-STD-810 D Shock and Vibration
(Methods 514 & 516).
 MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust

SOFTWARE SUPPORT
DOCUMENTATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Computer
INDUSTRIAL (I):
Manufactured with Industrial range plastic or ceramic IC’s rated for -40 (-25) to +85 ºC.
Continuous module operation from -20 to +75 ºC. Class II industrial quality connectors.
MILITARY-RUGGED (R+):
Implements ceramic IC’s rated from -55 to +125 ºC. Class I MIL-C-55302 connectors.
Conduction cooled PCB. Board operation from -40 to +85 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
MILITARY-STD-883 (883):
Manufactured with conduction cooled PCB and MIL-STD-883 B/C qualified military
ceramic parts (-55 to +125 ºC). Class I MIL-C-55302 military connectors. MIL-R-39016
Relays. Continuous board operation range from -50 to +90 ºC. Storage from -55 to +125 ºC.
Wind River Systems VxWorks Tornado
The CM-DIO-40 is supported by VxWorks Tornado. This operating system is ideal for
developing real time software in UNIX environments. A complete “C” language driver in
source code is available at low cost. Drivers include a floppy disk and user´s manual.
Microtec MCC-68K Drivers
A “C” language source code driver written for the popular MCC-68K cross-compiler from
Microtec is also available. This low cost option is intended for using a PC as host.
Note: Drivers for other leading operating systems can be optionally supplied upon request.
LEVEL 1, CM-DIO-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software develop-
ment.
CM-DIO-40 /I /O /T /M
FEATURES
MILITARY DESIGN
 32 input plus 32 output channels per board.
 3 to 300 VRMS AC/DC input range.
 AC/DC output levels up to 400 V @ 1 Amp.
 Supports 11 different output devices: Relays,
Optocouplers, Photo-MOS, SSRs, Power
MOSFET, Triacs, Thyristor, TTL, etc.
 Full galvanic isolation > 1000 V on all inputs.
 Four galvanic isolated output device versions.
 Overvoltage input protection per channel.
 64 LED indicators on front panel show all
I/O channel ON-OFF status.
 Input Change Detector samples and compares
input channels and asserts interrupts on any
level change. I (1-7) VMEbus Interrupter.
 Discrete I/O signals via 160 pin VME64x
connectors on front panel and P2.
 Input/Output channel Built-In-Test capability
allows testing all module TTL chips.
 Industrial, MIL-Rugged & MIL-883 versions.
 IEC-297 mechanics with I/O via front panel
and military P1101.2 wedge-lock mechanics.
 Conduction cooled PCB with thermal overlay
in MIL-Rugged and 883 versions.
 Low power CMOS design.
 Extensive software support.
 Extremely simple programming.
 Excellent price/performance ratio.
 Two year guarantee.
 -55 to +125 ºC ceramic military ICs.
 MIL-STD-883 FPGAs and TTL chips.
 MIL-C-55302 Class I Connectors.
 MIL-R-39016 Relays in MIL-883 version.
 No PCB tracks in external layers.
 MIL-E-5400 for avionics equipment class 1B
(Temperature and Altitude).
 MIL-STD-810 D  Temperature
(Methods 501.2 & 502.2).
 MIL-STD-810 D Shock and Vibration
(Methods 514 & 516).
 MIL-STD-810 D Saline Fog and Dust